

Township of Hillsborough

COUNTY OF SOMERSET THE PETER J. BIONDI BUILDING 379 SOUTH BRANCH ROAD HILLSBOROUGH, NJ 08844 (908) 369-4313 www.hillsborough-nj.org

Resolution Amending the 2024 Township Committee Meeting Schedule

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Hillsborough, County of Somerset, State of New Jersey, that the schedule of regular public meetings of the Township Committee to be held during 2024 is amended as follows:

2024 TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETINGS AMENDMENT

7:30 P.M. - Regular Meetings at the Hillsborough Municipal Complex (TUESDAYS)

Canceling the Tuesday, April 23, 2024 at 7:30 P.M. Regular Meeting at the Hillsborough Municipal Complex

Adding a Regular Meeting on Tuesday, April 30, 2024 at 7:30 P.M. at the Hillsborough Municipal Complex

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Hillsborough, County of Somerset, State of New Jersey, that this meeting notice amendment shall be provided to and posted in two official newspapers within seven (7) days of its passing and shall be distributed according to law, with notice that official action may be taken.

I, Sarah Brake, Township Clerk, hereby certify that the above resolution is a true and correct copy of a resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Hillsborough at a regular and duly convened meeting held on April 9, 2024. In witness thereof, I have set my hand and affixed the seal of the Township of Hillsborough.